3& 136

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS TRANSFER OF SENIOR COMPONENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF NOTE,
MORTGAGE AND ANCILLARY LOAN DOCUMENTS (the "Asaignment") is made
and entered into as of this J§ th day of December, 1993 by and
between WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania
corporation, successor by merger to Westinghouse Credit
Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and MORTGAGE
ACQUISITION NO. 1 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited
partnership ("Assignee'"). GET-G T REUORDHG oy s
- 266 TREE 127F0A%Y 14 ,)g:ﬂﬁw

REC LTALS L f:'..-.;. Z - q l"‘“J's.'ﬁ l....;' )1{1
KR ‘W4‘¢ SECOGRDER
A,  Assignor is the holder of a certain promissory
note (the “fCriginal Note") dated July 18, 1985, in the initial
principal awmcurt of $9,000,000 executed by LaSalle National
Bank, not persorally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
July 15, 1985 and_known as Trust No. 110075 ("0ld Trust").

B, The Original Note is secured by a mortgage
("Ooriginal Mortgage”, dated July 18, 1985, axecuted by 0ld
Trust, a copy of which wus recarded as Document No. 85-112197 i
with the Cook County, Illinois Recorder (the "Recorder"),
encumbering certain property . (the "Property") located in
Chicago, Illinois and commonly kaown as 407 South Dearborn and
more particularly described on FExhibit A attached hereto. The
Original Mortgage was amended v a Mortgage Modification
Agreement dated October 19, 1986 executed by Old Trust, a copy
of which was recorded as Docgment No. @86=-502899" and re- recorded
as Document No. 87-010548./ The Original Mortgage has been
further amended by a Second Modification Agrﬂement dated March
29, 1991, a copy of whlch was recorded wi*ii the Recorder as
Document No. 91-190902..

C. The Original Note is also s2cured by an
Assignment of Leases, Rents and Profits ("Assignment Orf Rents"),
executed by 01d Trust, a copy of which was recorded July 22,
1985 as Document 85112199.y

TIS020

1 1

D. Assignor and LaSalle National Trust, N.A., .ot
personally but as successor Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
December 16, 1985 and Known as Trust No. 110677 ("New Trust")
have entered into a Third Loan Modification Agreement dated as
of August 7, 1952 (the "Loan Modification Agreement"), relating
te the Orlglnal Note. The Loan Modification Agreement and all
other documents evidencing or securing the indebtedness
evidenced by the Note are collectively referred to herein as the
"Ancillary Loan Documents." The Original Note and Original
Mortgage, as amended, are respectively referred to as the "Note"
and "Mortgage".

E. Assignor and Assignee entered intc a certain
Participation Agreement and Certificate dated as of August 7,
1992 (the "Participation Agreement“) whereby the lndebtedness
evidenced by the Note was divided into a "Senior Component” and




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-}

a "Junior Component” (as defined therein) and Assignor assigned,
transferred, sold and conveyed to Assignee the Junior Compeonent,
and purszuant to the Participation Agreement, Assignor retained
the Senior Component, A true and complete copy of the
Participation Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit B,

F.  Assignor desires to assign all of its right,
title and interest to the Senlor Component, Note, Mortgage, and
Ancillary Loan Documents {collectively the "Assigned Interest"),
and Assignee desires to accept this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of ONE
HUNDRED ~DIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (5150,000.00) and of other
consideratinon, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. Irncorporation of Recltals. The Recitals set

forth above are incorporated herein as if fully set forth
herein,

2. Qefini*ions. Unless otherwise specified herein,
all initial capitalized terms in this instrument shall have the
samg meaning ascribed to such terms in the Participation
Agreement.

3. Assignment. Assiynor hereby sells, assigns,
transfers, and conveys to Assignee, 1ts successors and assigns,
WITHOUT RECOURSE, all of the rigiit,. title and interest of
Assigner under, in and to the Senior Component, the Note,
Mortgage and Ancillary Loan Documents, Acsignor does further
transfer and assign to Assignee any other ipterest that it may
have in and to the Property. Assignor agrees to execute such
further documents as may be reasonably requesred by Assignee to
further establish and evidence the assignme:iis” contemplated
hereby.

4. Assumption. Assignee hereby avcarts the
foregoing assignment and agrees, from and after the date rereof,
to assume, perform, discharge, fulfill and observe all of
Assignor's obligations, liabilities, covenants and conditions
under and with respect to the Assigned Interest,

5. Payment. Assignee has, concurrent with the
execution and delivery of this Agreement, paid Assignor the sum
of $150,000.00 in compensation for said assignment.

6. Representations and Warranties of Assignor.
Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee as follows:

(a) Assignor is the successor by merger to
Westinghouse Credit Corporation, a Delaware
corporation,

115070

9t




UNOFFICIAL COPY

' (b} Apslgnor ls the absolute owner of the Assigned
Interest and has not pledged, mold or otherwise
assigned the Assigned Interest.

(c) Assignor has full power, right and authority to
execute this instrument and cause the Assignment
as herein provided, without the consent of any
additional parties.

(d) Assignor is a corporation duly organized,
validly existing and in good standing under the
laws of the State of Pennsylvania. The
execution, delivery and performance of this
Assignment, in accordance with its terms, does
not violate the Articles of Incorporation or By-
Laws of Assignor or any contract, agreement or
commitment to which Assignor is a party or by
witich it is bound., The execution and delivery
of this Assignment has been duly authorized by
all necegsary corporata action of the board of
direc”ors of Assignor., This Assignment is a
valid ard binding Assignment duly enforceable
against Assignor,

(e) This assignmert does not vinlate any laws,
ordinances, iudgments, court orders,
contracts or otker agreements by which
Assignor is bound zr to which Assignor is
a party.

7. Successors angd Assigns. This Assignment shall
be binding upon and inure to the benefit of fhe parties hereto
and their respective successors and assigns:

8. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed
by the laws of the State of Illinois,

9. Execution in Counterparts. This Agreerent may
be executed in any number of identical counterparts, any ot all
of which may contain the signatures of less than all of the
parties, and all of which shall be construed together as but a
single instrument.

-
.
&
T
b
-
X
&




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment
to be executed as of the date first written above,

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORPORATION, a
Pennsylvania corporation, Successor
by merger to Westinghouse Credit
Corporat.ion

(.

ItS: .(—_Klu_u’\"l-

By:

ATTEST:

%m—-ré- @w‘b (GAr

Its: ‘r RO

MORTGAGE ACQUISITION NG, 1 LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois 1limited
nactnership

By: Nortgage Acquisition Company,
Tnc., an Illinois corporation,

o LN fln 0

AT

(fk}{Ln/fAékkf

VANV n“'q .
./

ATTEST:

Its:

S5231261.A55

A TIS0L0




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Acknowledgement for
Westinghouse Electric
Corporation

Q}L s S e
STATE OF i&bfﬂef }

) S§.
CQUNTY OF c—eﬁéifvir )

I, @Gﬁvmn}/ﬂﬁcé/fféﬂ a Notary Public in and for

sald C ,ﬂty, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
¢, i( g—p/%ri EL é; , personally known to me to be the
President of  WESTINGHO SE E%&C?Bk;

CORPORATION, '@ Pennsylvania corporation, and %%ﬂa¢§€c
personally kriown to me to be the ASS/STHA/T Secretary of ‘;/
sald corporaticn, and personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me tiiis day in pel/mnénd severally acknowledged

that as such  (LXEC President and
ﬁ’ﬁﬁ STHAT S5eqr etary, t[x/a?' égned and delivered tha
sa Instrument as [y C President and
/4%5/ Y'Bm/f Secretury of sald corporation, pursuant to
authority given by the Board ot Directors of said corporation,
as their free and voluntary act_and as the free and voluntary
act and deed of said corporatiosn, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notsrial Seal this a‘ytﬁay

¢of December, 1993. ‘)
/NM\ W«A@W

Notary @1 ic

My commission expires:

Nolarial Seal l
mwmmﬂumrﬂmwﬁﬂb -

MyConmissaun K‘W 30, 1997

R, PorvSyIINa AGSIGED0 O Noares

AETIS0L0




UNOFFICIAL COPY

03081135




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Acknowledgement for
Mortgage Acquisition No. 1
Limited Partnership

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} SS.

COUNTY OF € O 0 K )

(il
I, fﬁﬁ&zﬁ@)f ﬁkﬁﬁigvf a Notary Public in and for

g Courn _%?ﬁphe State aforesaid do hereby certify that
o) bt {/2¢ , personally known to me to be the

President of MORTGAGE ACQUISI’I‘IO COMPANY,
INC., an _Illinois corporation, an?,_ JUMM I
personally kiown to me to be the 2T Sac:etaxau
of sald corpor:stion, and personally known to me to be the same
persons whose nam2g are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me £his day in person and severally acknowledged

that as }}ﬁgh President and
NICE - s e sooretary, they signed and delivered the
said lnstrument as President and

i b, 1j;$int&ﬂf Secrcrary of said corporation in its
capa01ty as general partner ¢f Mortgage Acquisition No. 1
Limited Partnership, and Illirois limited partnership (the
"Partnership"), pursuant to autbority given by the Board of
Directors of said corpeoration, as. cleir free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act andg dJdeed of said corporation,
acting as general partner of the Partrzrship, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this :hh% day

of December, 1993.
”ﬂ%d/,& ”gé{ gL

Notary Public

My commission explres'

TS A e, .,‘.,_

‘m)lr NRY l;‘l

;r\Arle‘ MU T H\(u
SNOTARY TURLE, 5ia7, Er LN

: MY COMMER R E i, h,’)41u(
e NP

-
%
-
T
Lo
bt
[
&




.....

e}
-l
4
L
<o
™
&

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
(Chicago, Illinois)

Lota 1, 6 and 7 (excepting that portion of said lots falling in
Dearborn Streaet) in Block 138 in School Saction Addition to
Chicago in Sectlion 16, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the
Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 17-16-~246~001
Street Address: 407 Scuth Dearborn
Chicage, Illinois

)
o
o
'y
|
po
L
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B v

(Cld Colony)

This Participation Agreement and certificate is
entered into this 7th day of August, 1992 by and bhetwaen
WESTINGHOUSE CREDIT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation
("WCC™) and MORTGAGE ACQUISITION NO. 1 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

an Illlawis limited partnership ("MAC").

RRCITALS

A. WCC is %p3 holder of a certain promissory note '
(the "0ld Colony Note") dated Tuly 18, 1985, in the initial -
principal amount of $9,000,00C rade by LaSalle National Bank,
not perscnally but as Trustee under Trust Agreezent dated
July 15, 1985 and known as Trust No, 112075 ("0ld Trust").

B. The 0ld Coleny Note (a copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit A and is refaerred tc as the
"Note") is secured, jinter alia, by a mortgage (thu “oOriginal
Mortgage") dated July 18, 1985, executed by 0ld Trus.. a copy
of which was recorded as Document No. 85-112197 with the ook
County, Illinois Recorder (the "Recorder”), encumbering
certain property located in Chicago, Illinois (the "0ld
Coleny Property") more particularly described in Exhibit B
hereto. The Original Mortgage has been amended by a Mortgage

Modification hgreement dated October 19, 1986 executed by 0ld

3¢1TYIS0E0

Trust, a copy of which Medification Agreement was recorded
with the Recorder as Document No. 86-5028939 and re-recorded

as Document No. 87-010548. The Original Mortgage has been




e -

UNOFFICIAL COPY.

further amended by a Second Modification Agreement dated
March 29, 1991, a copy of which was recorded with the
Recorder as Document No. 91-190502, The Original Mortgaga,
as amandad, L8 herein referrad to as the "Mortgage."

C,  WCC and LaSalle National Trust, N.A., not
perarnally but as successor Trustes under Trust Agreament

dated Cecember 16, 1985 and known as Trust Ne. 110677 {"New

Trust") have entered into a Loan Modification Agreement of
even date heiewith (the "lLoan Modification Agreenment®)
relating to the Wotz, a copy of which has previocusly been
provided to MAC. Tha iote, Mortgage, the Loan Modification
Agreement and all other ‘cocuments evidencing or securing the
indebtedness avidenced by tie ilota are collectively referred
to herein as the "Loan Documente.”

D. MAC, WCC and certair othar individuals and/or
entities are parties to a certain ssattlizrent agrasement (the
"Settlement Agreement") dated August 7, 19¢. pursuant to
which MAC has agreed to pay the sum of $1,000,000 to WCC (the

"Assignment Payment") as consideration for the acgvizition of

(i) an interest ln the Loan Documents, as more particuizrly
set forth herein, and (ii) interests in certain other
indebtedness held by WCC,

E. In furtherance of the Settlement Agreement,
MAC desires to acquire a participation intereat in the loan
evidenced by the Note, and WCC desires to ssll such interest

to MAC all on the terms and provisions herein set forth.

MITSOL0

-2=

,44________________;:j----u-lllIllllllllIIIIlllll.llllllllllllll.llllli




UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THRRAPORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars,
the Assignment Payment and of other consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hersby acknowledged the
parties hereto hereby agree as follaows:

1. Incerporation of Recitals. The Recitals set
tersl above are incorporated herein and form a part of this
Agreemunt.

2+ Creation of Loan components; Assignmant of
Junior Compynept. For purposes of the participation

Agreement, the indektedness evidenced by the Note shall be
divided, as between W/C and MAC into a "Senior Component® and ;
a "Junior Component." W(C hereby assigns, transfers, sells .
and conveys the Junior Compconent to MAC, WCC is rataining
the Senior Componant,

3. Definition of Seni¢x Comnonent. As used
herein the Senior component shall ke the Tight to receive
the Accrued Interest Component (as defined 1. the Loan
Modification Agreemant). No interest shall be pavable to WcC
as part of tha Senior Component.

4. Definition of Junjor Component. The Jurior
Component shall be right to receive all payments due under
the Note after WCC has received payment in full of the Senior
Component in accordance with the terms herwof.

5. Payment Allocationg. Except as provided below

in this Section 5, it is intended that MAC receive no payment

MITS0L0

hereunder until such time as WCC has received payment in full

of the Senior Componant., Accordingly, all payments received

.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

from New Trust under the Note shall, as between WCC and MAC,
after payment to WCC of all costs of collection or
enforcement and costs advanced by WCC to praeserve the
security of the Mortgage, be allocated as follows:

FIRST: to WCC to repay the Accrued Interest
Componant.

SECOND:  to MAC tc be applied as set forth in the
Note {as amended).

Notwithstanding the foregoing payment allocations, and
provided WCC-ia receiving all Net Cash Flow (as defined in
the Loan Modificaclen Agresment except without first
deducting any interes’ payments required under the Note) from '
the 0ld Colony Property ar apd when required to cause WCC to
forbear from enforcing remedica against New Trust pursuant to
the provisions of Section 8 herect '(vhich remaining Net Cash
Flow is to be cradited first againat thz Accrued Interest
Component), then in the event New Trust zleczts from time to
time to make a prepayment of principal on the ¢ld Colony -
Note, the source of which prepayment consists solely of
capital contributions or loans from partners of the
beneficiary of New Trust and not the use of any Net Cash Flow
Or any reserves or other funds generated by the operations of
the 0ld Colony Property, and the beneficiary of New Trust

provides a certification of such source of funds, such

prepayment shall be allocated to the Junior Component and
paid to MAC.

§. Foreclosure Expenses. In the event WCC

advances funds to protect the security of the Mortgage or

MTISOL0

h‘ﬂ




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

incurs any costs or expenses, including legal fees, in
connection with any foreclosure action with respect to the
0ld Colony Property, such funds shall be deemed a part of the
Senior Component and reizbhursed to WCC through payments by
New Trust or through proceeds of the sale of the 0id Colony
Prupsuty bafore MAC receives any payment on the Junior
Componea’.

7. Buy-out Option. MAC shall have the right at
any time, whacher before or after default by New Trust under
the Loan Documents, bLut prior to the delivery of a deed in
lieu of foreclosure cr. a sheriff's or other foreclosure deed, ,
tc purchase the Senior Coaponent from WCC at a price (the
"Buy~Out Price”) equal to the then repaining balance of the
Senior Component.

8. Forbearance. WCC aglees that so long as it is
receiving, on a current basis, all Net Cuzh Flow (as defined
in the Note, as modified by the Loan Modifirstion Agresment,
axcept without first deducting any interest paymests required
under the Note) from the 0ld Colony Property no la%e. than on
a quarterly basis in arrears on the fiftesnth day foliawing
the end of each calendar quarter (eiccpt the first payment
due no later than January 15, 1993 will encompass all Net
Cagh Flow from the date herecf through December 31, 19%2),
which Net Cash Flow is to be credited against the Senior
Component, WCC will not commence any foreclosure action

against New Trust or assart any other remedy under the Loan

FELIR0R0




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Documents by reason of nonpayment of any other interest or
principal due under the Note as modified by the Loan
Modification Agreement, except upon the written request of
MAC.

9, Relgase of Junior Component. 1In connection
with 2ny foreclosure sale of the 0ld Colony Property, WCC
shall nnc be authorized to bid at such sale an amount in
excess of tlie Buy-Out Price without the prior written
agreement of MAC., Subject to the provisions of Section 9
hereof, MAC agrees "hat in the event that WCC acgquires title
to the 0ld Colony Propeiy by a deed in lieu of foreclosure '
or pursuant to foreclosury pooceedings following a default by -
New Trust with respect to tha lvan Documents, the interest of
MAC hereunder and under tha Note, Ycctgage and the other Lean
Documents shall be desned extinguisned.

10. Amendments to Note. WCC agtees that it will
not amend or cancel the Nots or amend or rel¢ase the 0ld
Colony Mortgage or any of the other Locan Documents without
the prior written consent of MAC.

11. Assignment of Note. At such time as WCC has
received payment in full of the Senior Component, WCC shall
endorse and deliver the Note, without recourse, to MAC and
shall execute and deliver to MAC an assignment of the 0ld
Colony Mortgage and the other Loan Documents and such other
documents reasonably regquested by MAC, and thereafter this

Agreement shall be deemed of no further force or effact. WCC

o
(e
o
T
| ad
=
b
g




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

agraes not to asaign, pledge or hypothecate its interest in

the Note axcept as contemplated by this Section 11.

12. Netices. Any notice, consent or other
communication to be given hereunder or pursuant to any of the
0ld Celony Loan Documontl shall be in writing and shall be
delivered either perscnally or by United States certified or
registesad mall, postage prapaid, return receipt rsquested
(which shal) be deemed received upon the earlier of receipt
or three (J) days after the deposit theraof with the United
States Postal Servica) teo WCC and MAC at their respective
addresses set forth rejow or to such other addresses as '
Mortgagor or Mortgagee tay direct in writing: .

If to WCC, to:

Westinghouse Credit Corpnration

One Oxford Centres

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

Attention: Serior Vice Pres!dent, Real

Estate Financing

If to MAC, to:

Mortgage Acquisiticn Company No. 1
c/o Phillp Rootberg & Company

250 South Wacker Drive

Suite 800

Chicago, Illinois 60608

with a copy to:

Jenner & Block

One IBM Plaza

Chicago, Illinois 60611

Attention: Donald I. Resnick

13. Mergexr. This Agreement contains the entire

agreement between the parties heretc, and no prior

ICTISOL0

representations, inducements, promises or agreemsnts, oral or




UNOFFICIAL COPY

written, between the parties not embodied herein shall be of
any force and effect.
14. Apendment. This Agraeement may be amended only

by written instrument signed by the parties hareto.

15. Governing lavy. The terms and provisicns of

this Aareement shall be governed by the laws of the State of

Illinois.

1%, Severakility. All provimions of this

Agreement are sevorable and this Agreement shall be
interpretad and enforced as if all completely invalid or
unenforceable provisicrne vere not contained herein, and
partially valid and enforceatle provisions shall be enforced

to the extent valid and enforcezble.

17. gCounterparts. This Agreement may be axecuted
in counterparts which, when taken togatiisr, shall be deemed

to constitute one original document.

o
L
~
T
uy
it
LS
=




UNOFFICIAL COPY

interpreted and enforced as if all completely invalid or
unenforceabls provisions wers not contained herein, and
partially valid and enforceabls provisions shall be anforced
to the extent valid and enforceabls.

17. gounterparta. This Agresment may be executed
in counterparts vhich, when taken together, shall be deemsd
te conntitute one original document.

it WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hersto have
executad this Participation Agressent and Certificate as of
the day and year first above written.

MORTGAGE ACQUISITION
NQ., 1 LIMITED PARTNERSH1P,
an Illinois limited partnarihip
By: Mortyage Acquisition Compaity,
Inc., an Illinecis corporatice,
genaral partner

t - Freajdent

Cz,m
_M.&_Samh%___

WESTINGHOUSE CREDIT CORPORATION

ATTEST:

anes T. RIsOL
(;/;t Senior Vies~President

COLONY2, PAR
08/0¢/92

$ETIS0E0




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IXEIDIT A
{The Note)

A copy of each of the Note follows this page.

=
e
[
T
Y
it
Co
>




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROMISSORY NOTE SZCURED BY LIEN ON REAL PROPERTY

59, 040,000,080 July 19, 1985
Chicagoe, Illino:s

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, CLaSALLE NATIONAL BANK. not
personaily but as Trustee under Trust Agraement dated
July 15,1985 and Known as Trust No. 110075, (hereinaftar
referred’ to. as "Maker"), promises to pay to the order of
WeSTINGHOUCK ~CREDIT CORPORATION (Westinghouse cCredit Cor-
poration, its/ successors and assignas are hereinafter collece
tivaly referrsd ro as "WCC") at its offices at Cne Oxford
Centre, Pittsburgh, Pennaylvania, 15219, or such other place
a8 the holder heress may from time to time appoint in
writing, in lawful mopey of the United States of America,
the principal sum of (NINE MILLION DOLLARS ($9,000,000.00),
plus Deferred Interest (is hersinafter defined) added to
principal {'the "WCC Loan“ or the "Loan"), or so much there-
of as may be advanced from time to time heresunder; provided,
however, that the principal bziince of this Note shall never
exceed the amount of monies actvally funded by WCC for the
acquisition and rencvation of *he Fremises (as hereinafter
defined) and for Deferred Interest. The unpaid principal
balance of this Note from time to time shall accrue interest
at the New York Prime Rate plus one aprd ona~half parcent
(1 1/2%) per annum, until maturity (hessinafter "Contract
Rate"); provided, however, that the Coprcract Rate shall
never be less than eleven and one-quarter porcent (11 1/4%)
per annum during the term of this Note, ner more than:
thirteen percent (13%) per annum during the period from the
date hereof through July 31, 1986 (the "First Luei Year"),
fourteen percent (14%) per annum during the period from
August 1, 1986 through July 31, 1987 (the "Second Loan
Year"), fiftaen percent (15%) per annum during the psriod
from August 1, 1987 through July 31, 1988 {the "Third Loan
Year'), aixtesn percent (16%) per annum during the period
from August 1, 1988 through July 31, 1989 (the "Fourth Loan
“rar'), and seventeen percent (17%) per annum during the
period from August 1, 1989 through maturity on Auqust 1,
1990 (the "Fifth Loan Year"), regardless of fluctuation in
New ‘Jork Prime Rate. Interest shall be computed by the
"exact method," that is, the product resulting whea multi-
plying the rate of interest by the principal balance out-
standing, divided by 365/366 as applicable, multiplied by
the actual number of days during which interest has accrued.

New York Prime Rate shall be the prime rate or
reference rate of interest announced and published by a
majority of the following New York City banks: The Chase
Manhattan Bank, N.A., Manufactur-:s Hanaver Trust Company
and Chemical Bank, but if there be no such majority, then

}




UNOEFICIAL COPY

New York Prime Rate shall be the average of t¢': prime or
reference rates announced and published by all three of said
banks. The interest rate will be adjusted as of the firse
day of the month following any month in which a net change
Ln New fork Prime Rate occurs.

- This Note 1s payable in sixty (50) consecu-ive
montialy Lnstaliments as follows:

(a) Instaliments one (1} through fifty-nine (S3),
soclusive, shall be payments of the greater of (.) one
hiuidred percent (100%) of Net Cash Flow {as nereinafter
deiyand) from the operation of the Premises (as herein-
after cefined) during the period from the prior inte-
rest payrent date {(or the date hereof as to the first
payment) /to the current interest payment date, or
(11) one-twszifth (1/12) of the following per annum
intarest raiee for the respective loan years (herein-
after the “Paymen® Rate"):

Loan Year Fercentage ¢
First Loan Vaar 10%
Second Loan Yearv 11%
Third Loan Year 12%
Fourth Loan Year 13%
Fifth Loan Year 14%

The interest shall be comruced by the exact method
as stated above during the pericd from the last inter-
eyt payment date tc the current li%erest payment date,
provided that installment one (1) stall include the
time from the date of the execution of this Note until
the date of the first payment. The diffierence between
the Contract Rate and the Payment Rate siia)l be defer-
red interest (hereinafter '"Deferrsd Interes%"), and
such Deferrad Interest shall be added to priucipal and
shall bear interest at the Contract Rate. " [f the
Payment Rate under (i) or (ii) above is in excass of
the Contract Rate and there exists unpaid Deferred
Intereset, Maker shall continue to make payments at such
higher rate until such time as the Deferred Interest is
reduced to zero (0), after which the payments shall be
at the Contract Rate. All monthly payments shall be
accompanied by monthly ocperating statements of Maker
with respect to the Premises.

For purpcses of determining the monthly payments,
the term "Net Cask Flow" shall mean the gross cash
receipts of any kind or description from the operation
of the Premises and the improvements thereon, after
deducting all costs of managing, leasing, operating and
maintaining the Premises to the extent paid in cash,
but not including any such payments to the extent that
the amounts thereof were reserved against and funded

MIISORD




UNOFFICIAL COPY

and the Fourth Loan Year, thirty percent (30%) of Nat
E‘ir}mcing Proceeds and during the Ffifth Loan Year,
thirty-five percent (35%) of Net Financing Proceads.
The term "Net Financing Proceeds" shall mean (i} the
amount of any new mortgage loans secured by the Pre-
mises pursuant to a refinancing of the Premises in
which all or a portion of the principal balance cf =k
wCC Loan remains outstanding, less (11) any portion of
the WCC Loan which was prepaid with the proceeds of
such new loans, including couts or fees which are
artributable to such prepayment;

&) Upon a sale of the Premises, other than a
sale purmitted under the terms of the Loan Agreament
(as herzynafter defined) without the prior written
consent cf WCC, during the First Loan Year or the
Second Loan Year, twenty-~five percent {(25%) of Net Sale
Proceeds, (as hareinafter defined), during the Third
Loan Year or thie fourth Loan Year, thirty percent (30%)
of Net Sale Procends and during the Fifth Locan Year,

thirty-five percert [(35%) of Net Sale Proceeds. The |

term "Net Sale Prcceeds' shall mean the gross sale
proceeds {including tle total amount of alli assumed
mortgage indebtedness) ainus (i) reasonable closing
costs and broker's fees (i) the ocutstanding balance of
the WCC Loan and accrued interest, other than Addi-
tional Interest, due to WCC, 1§ any, and (iii) capital
expenditures made by Maker, pzovided that only those
capital expenditures approved by WCC may be treated as
a deduction to arrive at Net Sale Pooceads. Any hega-
tive cash flow sustained with respsct %o the Premises
is not considered a capital expenditure for determining
Net Sale Proceaeds;

(d) In the event that a sale of tus Tremises,
other than a sale permitted under the terms ¢f =he Loan
agreement without the prior written consent oL WCC,
does not occur on or befors the date on whiilh the
indebtadness avidenced by the Note becomes due and
payable, whether by acceleration or otherwige, or if a
total refinance of the WCC Loan occurs during the term
of the WCC Loan, but Maker retains title to the
Premises ("Total Refinance"), WCC's Additional Interest
upon either the maturity of the WCC Loan as set forth
above, or upon a Total Refinance, occurring in the
First Loan Year or the Second Loan Year shall be
twenty-five percent (25%) of the Appraised Value;
during the Third Loan Year or the Fourth Loan Year,
thirty percent (30%) of the Appraised Value; and during
the Fifth Loan Year, thirty-five percent (35%) of the
Appraised Value.

The following shall be permitted deductions in
computing Appraised Value: (i) the cutstaniing balance

ITIS0L)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

from such reserves, and excluding payments of principal
and interest on this Note. [n computing Net Cash Flow,
no deduction shall be made for deprec:iation or amorti- ‘
zation as such terms are used for purpeses of the
United States Internal Revenue Code. Notwithstanding
the foregoing, Net Cash Flow shall not include cthe
proceeds of any sale or mortgage of the Premises, which
proceeds shall be distributed as hereinafter set forch.
Further, the deduction from gress recaipts for any fees
for the leaging and management of the Premises shall
nec exceed three percent (1%) of the actual rents
collacted from the improvements on the Premises during
any- ‘anriod; and

(b)/ Installment sixty (60) shall be a balloon
payment -<r all unpaid principal, together with all
accrued and vunaid interest, Deferred Interest and late
charges, if ‘any, and shall be due and payable on
August 1, 1990.

The first inctallment shall be due and payable '
without further notice orn september 1, 1985 and the remain-
ing installments on the first day of each month thersafter
until August 1, 1990, when tiiis Note shall be due and pay-
able in full. If any installmer? is not paid within fifteen
(15) days after it is due, a late Ciarge of two percent (2%)
of the amount of such installment shall be paid by Maker.
All payments made shall be applisd first to accrued and
unpaid late charges, then to any unpoid -interest which is
computed at the Default Rate, then to  lJuferred Interest,
then to accrued and unpaid interest and he remainder to
principal.

In addition to the interest provided tor above, >
WCC shall receive the fecllowing payments as 2dditional
Interest at the times set forth balow:

(a) With each monthly installment durin¢ . the
First Loan Year and the Second Loan Year, twenty-five
percent (25%) of Monthly Distributable Net Cash Flow,
(as hereinafter defined), during the Third Loan Year
and Fourth Lcan Year, thirty percent (30%) of Monthly
Distributable Net Cash Flow and during the Fifth Loan
Year, thirty-five percent (35%) of Monthly Distribut-
able Net Cash Flow. The term "Monthly Distributable
Net Cash Flow" shall mean with respect to any period
Net Cash Flow for such pericd less the reqularly sche-
duled payments due WCC under this Note other than
Additional Interest;

MTINoRg

(b) Upon each partial refinancing of the Premises
during the First Loan Year and the Second Loan Year,
twenty-five percent (25%) of Net Financing Proceeds,
(as hereinafter defined), during the Third Loan Year




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

of the WCC Loan and any accrued interesty thereon other
than Additional Interest; and (ii) if thare exists any
partial refinancing indebtedness, then the principal
balance and the intersst dus thereon. The Additional
Interest due under this subparagraph (d) shall in WCC's
sole discration be paid in cash or a continuing equity
lnterest (as hereinafter defined). The term "continue
1ng equity 1interest” as used herein shall mean che
applicable percentage interest as a limited partner in
3 limited partnership owning the entire beneficial
interest in a land trust holding legal title to cthe
P-emises, as such interest will exist pursuant to the
teruy of an agreement of limited partnership reascnably
satisfactory to WCC. Unless the parties agree to the
Appralsed Value, WCC will select an MAI appraiser and
present ‘Maker with a computation of the Additional
Interest due, If the Maker does not accept the WCC
appraisal, Chen Maker may select anothier MAI appraiser.
[f WCC does not accapt the Maker's appraisal, then the
two appraisers wiil then select a third appraiser. The
avarage of the “nrae appraisals will astablish the
Additional Interest due and payable.

Full and partial prepayment of this Note shall be
permitted at any time upon not less than thirty (30) days
prior written notice, providad riiazt Maker pays a premium of
one percent (l¥%) of the principal balance which exists one
day prior teo such prepayment, (inziuding Deferred Interest
which has been added to principal), plus the Additional
Interest as provided in paragraphs (b), {c) and (d) above,

This Note is secured by 2 Loan ani Security Agree-
ment (the '"Loan Agreement") of even date harewith between
Maker, WCC and PAG, Inc. ("Beneficiary"), a Morfgage of esven
date herewith made by Maker in favor of WCC (tho "Mortgage")
which encumbers that certain parcel of real eZvate and
improvements thereon, as described in the Mortyige (the
"Premises"), an Assignment of Leases, Rents and Prolii:s of
even date herewith made by Maker in favor of WCC (the "As-
signment of Rents"), a Collateral Assiqnment of Beneficial
Interest In Land Trust of even date herewith made by Bene-
ficiary in faver of WCC and acknowledged by Maker, and an
Agreement of Unconditional Guarantee of even date herewith
executed by Jarold Wexler and Edward W, Ross ("Guarantors')
in faver of WCC (collectively, the '"Loan Documents'). The
terms, covenants, conditions, provisions, stipulaticns and
agresments of the said Loan Documents are hereby made a part
of this Note, to the same extent and with the same effect as
if they were fully set forth herein, and Maker does hereby
covenant to abide by and to comply with each and every term,
covenant, provision, stipulation, promise, agreement and
condition set forth in this Note, ind the other Loan Docu-
ments. '

IMTIS0LD




UNOFFICIAL COPY

[f a default should occur in the payment of this
Note or any part hereof or in the performance of anv other
covenant or agreement in this Note, or if a default shall
cccur under any of the other Loan Documents, or in any other
note, loan and security agreement or other agreement between
the Maker and WCC, Beneficiary and WCC or any Guarantor and
WCC, whether_wcc 1s an original party or assignee; i1f the
Maker shall fail to pay any tax or other bill when due: 1f
any of the following events occurs with respect to tie
Maker, Beneficlary or any Guarantor, to wit: default 1n the
payuenc of any cbligation to WCC for which Maker, BRenefi-
ciary oz any Guarantor may be in any way liable, whether now
existing «or hereafter incurred; default in the performance
or any otiizr agreement with WCC, whether WCC is an original
party or assiqnee: dissolution, insolvency or inability to
pay debts, coumission of an act of bankruptcy, assignment
for the beneiit of creditors, calling a meeting of credi-
tors, appointment Jf a committee of creditors, assignment,
pledge or mortgage i(other than to, or with the written
consent of, WCC) of any account receivable or other property
relating to the Premis%s: suspension of payment; suspension
or liquidation of business relating to the Premises; com~
mencement of any proceedino, suit or action (at law or in
equity, or under any of the provisions of the Bankruptcy
Code, as amended) for recrgwrization, composition, exten-
sion, arrangement, wage earner rian, receivership, liquida-
tion or dissolution, by or against Maker, Beneficiary or any
Guarantor unless the same is dischazged within sixty (60)
days from the date such proceedings a.e commenced; appeint-
ment of or application for a receiver, ccaservator, rehabil-
itator or similar officer or committee f>r Maker, Benefi-
ciary or any Guarantor or any property of Msxer, Beneficiary
or any Guarantor; entry of a judgment ol issuance of a
warrant of attachment or injunction before or iftsr the date
of this Note against Maker, Beneficlary or any Guirantor or
against any property of Maker, Beneficiary or any CGuarantor
or commencement of any proceedings supplementary Ty execu-
tion relating to any judgment against Maker, Beneficiziy or
any Cuarantor, which judgment, warrant of attachment, in-
junction or supplementary procesedings is not stayed, satis-
fied, vacated, enjoined or appealed within sixty (60) days
from the entry, issuance or commencement therecf; then upon
the occurrence of any such event, all cbligations to WCC,
including this Note, although otherwise unmatured or contin-
gent, shall, at the cption of WCC, forthwith become absolute
and due and payable without any further notice or demand
whatsoever and WCC shall have and may exercise any and all
other remedies provided in the Loan Documents or any other
instruments securing this Note. From and after maturity,
whether by acceleration or otherwise, the priacipal halance
hereunder shall bear interest at the Default Rate. The term
"Default Rate” shall mean the Contract Rate plus three
percent (3%) per annum, but never to exceed the highest rate
permitted by law.

¢

IETIN0LD




3 T U —
UNOFFICIAL COPY

- The granting or allowance of any extension or
sxtengions of time for the payment Of any sum or asuma dug
hereunder or under the Mortgage securing this Note or for
the performance of any covenant, condition, or agreement
thereof or hereof or for the taking of additional security,
or the release of the Premises or any part thereof or of
other security, shall in no way release or discharge the
liability of Maker, Guarantors or any other gquarantor or
endorser of this Note or any party otherwise liable for
payunert hereof.

Maker agrees to pay, as set forth in the Loan
Agreeme:r, all sums due hereunder or under the Loan Docu-
ments, all nosts of collection, including reascnable at-
torneys' faeq, and all costs of suit, in case the unpaid
principal sum of this Note, or any payment of interest or
other amount owinug hereunder, is not paid when due, or in
case it becomes nersssary to protect the security for the
indebtedness evidenced hereby, or for the foreclosure by WCC
of the Loan Documents, or in the event WCC is made party to
any litigation because uf{ the existence of the Loan Docu=-!
ments, whether suit be trought or not, and whether through
courts of original jurisdiction as well as in courts of
appellate jurisdiction, or Adhrough a bankruptcy court or
other legal proceedings.

The rights or remedies of WCC provided in this
Note and the Loan Documents are cumulative and concurrant,
and may be pursued singly, successively, or together against
Maker or the Premises and any other {unds, property or
security held by WCC for the payment hereif or otherwise at
the sole discretion of WCC. WCC shall ne¢ by act of omis-
sion or commission be deemed to waive any of 'its rights or
remedies hereunder unless such waiver be in-writing and
signed by an authorized officer of WCC and then only to the
extent spec:.ficallg set forth therein; a waivec on one
occasion shall not be construed as continuing or as a bar to
or waiver of such right or remedy on any other octasion.
all remedies conferred upon WCC by this Note, tha Loan
Documents or any othear instrument or agresment connected
hereswith or relatad hereto shall be cumulative, and such
; remedies may be exercised concurrently or consecutively at
wCC's option.

Every person at any time liable for the payment of
the debt evidenced hereby waives presentment for payment,
demand, notice of nonpayment of this Note, protest and
notice of protast, trial by jury in any litigation arising
out of, relating te, or connected with this Note or any
instrument given as security herefor, and consents that WCC

may extend the time of payment of any part or the whole of
' the debt at any time at the request of any other person
4 liable.
1
|

SCLINOLO




UNOFFIIAL COPY

~ This Note is hereby expresaly limited so that in
ne contingency or event whatsoever, whether by acceleration
of maturity of the debt evidenced heraby or otherwise, shall
the amount paid or agreed to be paid tc WCC for the use,
forepearance or detention of the money advanced or to e
advanced hereunder exceed the higheast lawful rate permis-
sible under the laws of the state of Illinois as applicable
to Maker. If, from any circumstances whatsoever, fulfill-
ment of any provision hereof or of any other agreement,
evidensing or securing the debt, at the time performance of
such provisions shall be due, shall involve the payment of
Lnterest ir, excess Of that authorized by law, the cbligation
to be fulfillad shall be reduced to the limit so authorized
by law, and if from any circumstances, WCC shall ever re-
ceive as interest an amount which would exceed the highest
lawful rate applicitle to the Maker, such amount which would
be excessive intelest shall be applied to the reduction of
the unpaid principal balance of the debt evidenced hereby
and not to the payment ¢f interest.

This Note is given and acceptead as evidence of '

indebtedness only, and not ii payment or satisfaction of any
indebtedness or cbligation.

The form and essential-validity of this Note shall
be governed by the internal laws and not the conflicts of
law rules of the State of Illincis.

_ Time is of the esgence with resnsct to all Maker's
obligations and agreements under this Note.

This Note and all the provisions . conditions,
promises and covenants hereof shall be binding ir-accordance
with the terms hereof upon the Maker, its succes=ors and
assigns, provided nothing herein shall be deemed coisent to
any assignment restricted or prohibited by the termeg of this
Note.

Maker will not be obliged to pay the aforesaid
principal indebtedness, interest or other sums tc become due
hereunder, out of any assets other than Maker's :interest 1n
the Premises; and WCC shall have no right to levy executlon
except against such interest. <The lien of any judgment
entered for any such indebtedness, intaerest or other sums
shall be restricted tc the Premises and no deficiency judg-
ment shall be sought against Maker; provided; however, that
nothing herein shall affect WCC's rights under any guaranty
given in connection with this Note.

This Note is executed by Lasalle Natiocnal Bank,
not perscnally but solely as Trustee, as aforesaid, in the
exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and
vegted in it as such Trustee. All the terms, provisioms,
stipulations, covanants and conditions to be performed by

MTINOLO




s s
UNOFFICIAL COPY: .

Lasalle National Bank are undertaken by it solely as Trus-
tee, as aforesaid, and not individually, and all statements
herein made by it are made on information and belief and are
to be construed accordingly, and no personal liability shall
be asserted or be enforceable against [aSalle National Bank
by reason of the terms, provisions, stipulations, covenants
and/cr statements contained in this Note,

IN WITNESS WHEREQT, the Maker has caused this Note
to ba axecuted on its behalf as of the date first above

wrictsn. -

ey,

LaSALLE NATIONAL BANK, not
personally but as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated
July 15, 1985 and known as
Trust No. 110075 :

228 8 £74Y3d¢)




'UNOEFICIAL COPY

BIRIDIT B
{Chicago, Illinois)

Lots 1, 6§ and 7 (excepting that portion of said

lots falling in Dearborn Street) in Block 138 in School
Section Addition teo Chicago in Section 16, Township 39 North,
Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook

County, Illinois.

PIN: 17-16=246=001
Street ’dr.ress: 407 South Dearborn
Chicago, Illinocis

MTISo0Rg

Opaon ©. Zoban, %
.5€NN6E ﬂ PLOCE
[’)m (o Plaza

(A Yol




